BUS ROUTES

INFORMATION AND FARES

BUS ROUTES

We have a number of public bus and contract routes transporting students to and from

the Academy.

Bus services: HK98
HK603
HK604
HK615

HK616

92

For September 2025

Harkstead, Shotley Gate

Chelmondiston, Woolverstone, Shotley

Shotley Gate

Chantry, Stoke, Wherstead, Tattingstone, Stutton

Ravenswood, Stoke Bridge, Wherstead Road, The Strand

Holbrook, Wherstead Road, Rail Station, Cattle Market



STUDENTS ENTITLED TO EUNDED BUS TRAVEL

Students who are entitled and who have opted in to a School Travel/pass will receive information
from County Transport and will receive travel passes before the end of the Summer holiday. Bus
passes are allocated by County Transport, not by the Academy, and any transport queries should
be directed to them. Telephone 0345 6066173, Passenger Transport, Constantine House, Russell
Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 2BX.

If your child receives school transport, their pass entitles them to travel on a specific bus only.
Please note students must always carry their pass as regular checks will take place. If your child
cannot produce their pass when asked to do so they may not be allowed to travel. Damaged and
broken passes must be replaced, for which there is a charge. SuffolkonBoard.com also includes
the Code of Conduct for students.

Incidents of damage to property or anti-social behaviour may result in children having their travel
entitlement suspended by the operator, the County Council or at the discretion of the
Headteacher.

Parents are advised to check on www.suffolkonboard.com for up-to-date timetables.

County Transport allocate the appropriate route from following services:

HK98 Harkstead, Shotley Gate
HK603 Chelmondiston, Woolverstone, Shotley
HK604 Shotley Gate

HK615 Chantry, Stoke, Wherstead, Tattingstone, Stutton


https://www.suffolkonboard.com/
file://///holfs01/AdminStaffShared$/Buses%202023%202024/www.suffolkonboard.com

Timetables
Funded Bus Travel:-

“J Suffolk ROUTE: HK098

County Council

Timetable and Additional Information Updated Sept 2024

Name of company operating route: Ipswich Buses
Contact number for the company: 0800 919390

This route is a dedicated school bus on which only students in possession of a valid pass may travel. D

This route is part of a local public bus service available to pass holders, fare payers and other members of the public. M

Stop Morning Afternoon
Shotley Gate, Bristol Arms 07:50 15:57
Shotley Gate, opposite Caledonia Road 07:50 15:56
Shotley Gate, adj Kitchener Way 07:51 15:55
Shotley Gate, Great Harlingg 07:51 15:54
Shotley, o/s School 07:55 15:51
Shotley, adj The Rose 07:56 15:51
Shotley, adj Kingsland 07:56 15:50
Shotley, adj Erwarton Turn 07:56 15:49
Erwarton, adj Church 08:00 15:45
Erwarton, opposite Queens Head 08:01 15:43
Harkstead Bakers Arms (Adjacent) 08:10 15:37
Lower Holbrook, adj Alton Green 08:10 15:34
Lower Holbrook Car Park (Adjacent) 08:10 15:33
Holbrook Compasses (Adjacent) 08:13 15:33
Holbrook Academy 08:15 15:30

This is a local bus service, operating throughout the day. Education tickets issued by
Suffolk County Council will be accepted by the company up to 12.30pm to go to
school or college and after 12.30pm to return home.

Y Suffolk

County Council ROUTE: HK603

Updated Sept 2024

Date effective from:

Name of company operating route: Ipswich Buses
Contact number for the company: 0800 919390

This route is part of a local public bus service available to pass holders, fare payers and
members of the public.

Stop Morning Afternoon
Shotley Gate, opp Bristol Arms 07:55 15:50
Shotley Gate, opposite Caledonia Road 07:55 15:49
Shotley Gate, adj Kitchener Way 07:56 15:48
Shotley Gate, adj Great Harlings 07:56 15:48
shotley, o/s school 07:53 15:45
Shotley, adj The Rose 08:00 15:45
Shotley, adj Kingsland 08:00 15:44
Shotley, adj Erwarton Turn 08:00 15:44
Shotley, The Boot 08:03 15:42
Shotley, opp Wades Lane 08:04 15:41
Chelmondiston, opp Hill Farm Lane 08:07 15:39
Chelmondiston, opp Forresters Arm 08:07 15:39
Chelmondiston, adj Red Lion 08:08 15:39
Chelmondiston, opp Woodlands 08:08 15:38
Woolverstone, opp Hall Gates 08:10 15:35
Woolverstone, opposite Marina Road 08:11 15:35
Holbrogk, opposite Shelter 08:16 15:30
Holbrook Academy 08:17 15:30




TP Suffolk

County Council ROUTE: HK604

Updated Sept 2024

Date effective from:

Name of company operating route: |PSWICH BUSES
Contact number for the company: TEL: 0800 919390

This route is part of a local public bus service available to pass holders, fare payers

and members of the public.

Stop Morning Afternoon
Shotley Gate, opp Bristol Arms 07:55 15:50
Shotley Gate, opposite Caledonia Road 07:55 15:49
Shotley Gate, adj Kitchener Way 07:56 15:48
Shotley Gate, adj Great Harlings 07:56 15:48
Shotley, ofs School 07:59 15:45
Shotley, adj The Rose 08:00 15:45
Shotley, adj Kingsland 08&:00 15:44
Shotley, adj Erwarton Turn 0&:00 15:44
Shotley, The Boot 08:03 15:42
Shotley, opp Wades Lane 03:04 15:41
Chelmondiston, opp Hill Farm Lane 08:07 15:39
Chelmondiston, opp Forrasters Arm 08:07 15:39
Chelmondiston, adj Red Lion 08:08 15:39
Chelmondiston, opp Woodlands 08:08 15:38
Woolverstone, opp Hall Gates 08:10 15:35
Woolverstone, opposite Marina Road 08:11 15:35
Holbrook, opposite Shelter 08:16 15:30
Holbrook Academy 08:17 15:30

@ Suffolk ROUTE: HK615

County Council

Timetable and Operating Instructions

CONTRACTOR: IPSWICH BUSES Tel: 0800 919390
ADULT SEAT REQUIREMENT: 74 Seats — Public Service Bus

TIMETABLE DETAILS: Commenced February 2021 Updated Seat 2024

Stop Morning | Afternoon

Chantry, opposite Curlew Road 07:25 16:25 Stoke Rectory Road (Adjacent) 07:45 16:02
Chantry Kingfisher Avenue {adjacent) 07:25 16:24 Stoke, oppasite Sinclair Drive 07:47 16:01
Chantry Green (adjacent) 07:26 16:23 Stoke, opposite Subwiay 07:47 16:00
Chantry, outside Hawthorn Drive 07:28 16:27 Bourne Bridge Port Gate 5 (Adjacent) 07:48 15:59
Chantry, opposite Sprites Lane 07:28 16:21 Bourne Bridge, outside T H Moss 07:48 15:59
Brookwood Fir Tree Rise (Adjacent) 07:30 16:20 Bourne Bridge Qrwells (Adjacent) 07:49 1358
Brookwood, opposite Sycamore Close 07:30 16:18 Bourne Bridge Petrol Station (Adjacent) 07:50 15:58
Brogkwood, opposite Shortlands 07:31 16:17 Wherstead Al4 Junction {?—bound} 07:51 15:55
Brookwood, opposite Swinton Close 07:32 16:16 Whe_rStead The Stren_at {Ad@ce nt) 07:32 15:59
Pinewood, outside Ellenbrook Green Turning Point | 07:33 16:16 :E:_:H::z::‘&pﬁz?ii;}’:clteigorse g;i: igig
Pinewood, opposite Nursery 07:35 16:15 W‘"’ng_ - . -
Stoke Park Furness Close (Adjacent) 07:35 16:14 g?:t:?f:::n:;}gg:i:iir::?:af g:gg ig:g
Stoke Park Downside Close {Adjacent) 07:36 16:13 Stutton, onposite Gardenere Arme 08;06 15;3?
Stoke Park, ad W'"ChEStE'_Wa"’ 07:36 16:12 Stutton Community Hall (Adjacent) 08:07 15:37
Stoke Park Blythe Close (Adjacent) 07:37 16:11 Stutton, opposite Business Park 0507 1535
Stoke Park, opposite ASDA 07:38 16:11 Stutton Kings Head (Adjacent) 08:08 15:36
Stoke Park, opposite Lanercost Way 07:38 16:10 Stutton Larksfield Road [Adjacent) 08:09 15:35
Halifax, opposite Chatsworth Crescent 07:33 16:03 Stutton Alton Water (Adjacent) 08:10 15:35
Halifax Primary School (Qutside] 07:40 16:08 Holbrook, opposite Royal Hospital School 08:12 15:33
Maidenhall, opposite Shopping Parade 07:41 16:07 Holbrook, opposite Hospital School 08:13 15:33
Maidenhall Pembroke Close {Adjacent) 07:42 16:05 Holbrook Compasses {Adjacent) 08:17 15:31
Maidenhall, opposite Hillside Primary School 07:43 16:03 Holbrook Academy 08:20 15:30




IPSWICH BUSES PUBLIC BUS ROUTES

Ipswich Buses operate various public bus routes to the Academy:

Bus services: HK92 Cattle Market, Wherstead Road, Holbrook
HK98 Harkstead, Shotley Gate
HK615 Chantry, Stoke, Wherstead, Tattingstone, Stutton
HK616 Ravenswood, Stoke Bridge, Wherstead Road, The Strand

Some of these Ipswich routes are very busy. Staff supervise bus loading at the end of the day so
that services travel at maximum capacity and we do all that we can to ensure students get home
safely using the services available. Responsibility rests with parents and carers to ensure safe
and timely home-school-home travel.

Please note this important information - On occasion that a public bus is loaded to maximum
capacity students who can travel on an alternative route will be required to do so. Students who
travel to school in the morning on the 92 service will be expected to use the same service on their
return. Students who use stops in Wherstead Road will be required to travel on either the 98 or
the 92 homeward.

Ipswich Buses tickets are valid across all services and it will be your child’s responsibility to let you
know if they will be travelling on an alternative route.

Incidents of damage to property or anti-social behaviour may result in children having their right to
travel suspended by the operator or at the discretion of the Headteacher.

Ipswich Buses reserve the right to cease operation if a service becomes financially unviable.



No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Codes: Sch - Schooldays only NSch - Non Schooldays only

m Ipswich | Holbrook | Stution | Brantham | Manningiree/East Bergholt

Mondays fo Fridays (except Public Holidays) Saturdays
Codes Sch  Sch NSch

Service Number 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92
Ipswich, Old Cattie Market Stand J 0803 — 0825 1025 1225 1425 1635 1740 0825 1025 1225 1425 14635 1740
Ipswich, Rail station, Burrell Rood [R4] — — 0829 1029 1229 1429 1439 1744 0829 1029 1229 1429 14639 1744
Ipswich, Boumne Bridge 0815 - 0835 1035 1235 1435 1445 1750 0835 1035 1235 1435 1645 1750
Freston, The Boot PH 0819 — 0840 1040 1240 1440 1650 1755 0840 1040 1240 1440 1650 1755
Holbrook, Compassess PH 0823 — 0846 10456 1246 14456 1656 1801 0847 1047 1247 1447 1657 1802
Hotbrook. Royaol Hospital Schoot 0826 — 0849 1049 1249 1449 1659 1804 0849 1049 1249 1449 1859 1804
Stutton, Kings Head PH 0830 — 0853 1053 1253 1453 1703 1808 0853 1053 1253 1453 1703 1808
Brantham, Bull PH 0836 — 085% 1059 1259 1459 1709 1814 0859 1059 1259 1459 1709 1814
East Bergholt High School — 0858 — - - - — B - - - - - -
Brantham, Brookiands School 0841 0904 0904 1104 1304 1504 1714 1819 0904 1104 1304 1504 1714 1819
Cattawade, Slip Road 0846 0907 0907 1107 1307 1507 1717 1822 0507 1107 1307 1507 1717 1822
East Bergholt High School 0853 — - - - — — — - - - - - -
Manningtree. Long Road B1352 — 0911 0911 1111 1311 1511 1721 1826 0911 1111 1311 1511 1721 1825
Manningtree, Bendalls Court — 0915 0915 1115 1315 1515 1725 1830 0915 1115 1315 1515 1725 1830

Code: Sch - Schooldays only

NSch - Non Schooidays only

m Manningiree/East Bergholt | Brantham | Stutton @ Holbrook ' Ipswich

Mondays fo Fridays {(except Public Holidays) Saturdays
Codes NSch Sch

Service Number 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92
Manningtree, Bendalls Court 0709 0920 1120 1320 1520 1520 1730 1830 0735 0920 1120 1320 1520 1730 1830
Manningtree, Rail Station A137 rdbt 0711 0922 1122 1322 1522 1522 1732 1832 0737 0922 1122 1322 1522 1732 1832
East Bergholt High School — — — — — 1545 — —_ —_ — — — — — —_
Cattawade. Slip Rood 0715 0931 1131 1331 1531 1549 1741 1836 0741 0931 1131 1331 1531 1741 1834
Brantham, Brookiands School 0718 0934 1134 1334 1534 1552 1744 1839 0744 0934 1134 1334 1534 1744 1839
Brantham, Bull PH 0723 0939 1139 1339 1539 1557 1749 1844 D749 0939 1139 1339 1539 1749 1844
Stutton, Kings Head PH 0728 0944 1144 1344 1544 1602 1754 1849 0754 0944 1144 1344 1544 1754 1849
Holbrook, Royal Hospital Schoot 0731 0947 1147 1347 1547 1405 1757 1852 0757 0947 1147 1347 1547 1757 1852
Holbrook, Compassess PH 0734 0950 1150 1350 1550 1408 1800 1855 0800 0950 1150 1350 1550 1800 1855
Freston, The Boot PH 0740 0956 1156 1356 1556 1614 1805 1901 0806 0956 1156 1356 1556 1806 1901
Ipswich, Bowne Bridge 0744 1000 1200 1400 1600 1618 1810 1905 0810 1000 1200 1400 1400 1810 1905
Ipswich, Ral station, Forecouwrt [R1] 0754 1006 1206 1406 1406 14624 1816 1911 D816 1006 1206 1406 14606 1B1& 1911
Ipswich, Old Cattie Market Stand J 0800 1012 1212 1412 1612 1430 1822 1915 0822 1012 1212 1412 1412 1822 1915

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

L~ ... ..

616 Service

Ravenswood | Holbrook Academy

Schooldays only

IPSWICH

BUSES

3 Yo plices \_

Service Number 616 Service Number 616
Landseer Road, Opp St James Church 0740 Holbrook, Academy (E-bound) 1530
R d, The R (opp) 0742 Freston, The Boot [adj) 1535
Rovenswooed, Primary School [ofs) 0743 Boume Bridge. Petrol Siation (opp) 1540
Gainsborough, Cotman Rood (ad)) 0747 Stoke, Old Bell (odj) 1545
Holywels Park. Eimburst Drive (adj) 0750 Rose Hil, Cavendish Street (adj] 1551
Rose Hill, Cavendish Street lopp) 0755 Holywels Park, Eimhurst Drive (opp) 1555
Stoke, Old Bell (opp) 0802 Gainstorough, Cotman Rood (opp) 1558
Boume Bridge. Petrol Station (odi) 0810 Ravenswood, Primary Schoal [opp) 1603
Freston, The Boot (opp) 0815 Ravenswood, The Raven (adj) 1604
Holbrook, Academy (E-bound) 0820 Landseer Road Adj to §t James Church 14606

No service on any other days

IPSWICH

BUSES

./ taking you place:




